WILLIAMSPORT AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT USE OF SCHOOL DISTRICT FACILITIES FEE SCHEDULE

	Category 2 Non-Profit	Category 3	
Williamsport Area High School	Organization	Profit Making Organization	
Auditorium (capacity 1,630)	\$500	\$1,000	
Gymnasium (capacity 1,682 to 1,982)	\$750 \$750	\$1,500 \$1,500	
Auxiliary gymnasium	\$250	\$1,500 \$500	
Locker room	\$250 \$50	\$100 \$100	1
Pool with locker rooms (Sept. to May) (Gallery capacity 300)	\$125 per hour	\$250 per hour	
Commons	\$125 per 110ur \$100	\$200 per flour \$200	
Commons concession stand	\$100 \$100	\$200 \$200	
Cafeteria pod	\$250	\$500	
Cafeteria pod with kitchen	\$375	\$750	
Classroom	\$50	\$50	
Computer lab	\$150	Not available	
Library	Not available	Not available	
Williamsport Area Middle School			
Cafetorium (capacity 700)	\$250	\$500	
Cafetorium with kitchen	\$375	\$750	
Gymnasium (capacity 600)	\$750	\$1,500	
Locker room	\$50	\$100	
Classroom	\$50	\$50	
Library	Not available	Not available	
Intermediate/Primary Schools			
Curtin auditorium (capacity 575)	\$125	\$250	
Gymnasium/multipurpose room	\$350	\$700	
Cafeteria	\$250	\$500	
Cafeteria with kitchen	\$375	\$750	
Classroom	\$50	\$50	
Athletic Stadiums & Fields*			
*High School stadium - day (8:00 AM to 4:00 PM)	\$300	\$600	
*High School stadium - night (5:00 PM to 10:00 PM)	\$450	\$900	(Over 5 hours - \$50 per hour)
*Balls Mills Complex - artificial turf - day (8:00 AM to 4:00 PM)	\$200	\$400	
*Balls Mills Complex - artificial turf - night (5:00 PM to 10:00 PM)	\$300	\$600	(Over 5 hours - \$50 per hour)
*Balls Mills Complex - grass fields - day (8:00 AM to 4:00 PM)	\$50	\$100	•
Middle School softball field - 1/2 day	\$100	\$200	
Middle School softball field - full day	\$200	\$400	'
Practice field	\$50	\$100	

*Requires custodial/maintenance employee on site during usage. Labor cost will be billed at the rates below.

	<u>2015-16</u>	<u>2016-17</u>
Custodial/Maintenance Hourly Fee	\$35.00	\$37.50
Event Staff Hourly Fee	\$15.00	\$15.00
Food Service Hourly Fee	\$17.00	\$18.00

- 1. Unless otherwise indicated, fees are for 4 hours. Additional hours will be billed at 1/4 of fee per hour.
- 2. Labor assigned by the School District in support of an event will be billed at the appropriate rate plus fringes.
- 3. Special equipment such as risers, projectors, sound system, special lighting (not including house lights), and not including the cost to erect or operate will be billed at the rate of \$50 per unit. Use of the concert grand piano will be billed at \$150 and includes the cost of tuning for the event. Use of electronic timer will be billed at \$75 plus cost of labor (operator).
- 4. All organizations using school facilities shall meet the insurance requirement except agencies of the Federal and State governments and school connected organizations and auxiliary agencies. (\$1,000,000)
- 5. For events which the Board determines to be in the broad spectrum of public interest, it may waive the occupancy and labor charges and/or insurance requirements.
- 6. When the School District becomes the co-sponsor of a sponsor of an event with an organization, the division of cost will be negotiated by the parties with the insurance requirement waived.
- 7. PIAA will be charged a rate that is commensurate with other District IV schools that host PIAA sponsored events.